
Pos 

 

SIDE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

 

1 MAN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

504 

510 

502 

556 

577 

589 

531 

599 

519 

501 

570 

503 

507 

525 

518 

666 

505 

569 

509 

534 

2 

24 

74 

9 

21 

7 

99 

23 

15 

169 

25 

61 

28 

18 

5 

43 

88 

33 

Name 

WILLIAMS/ GREEN 

DAVIES/ FERGUSON 

MANNING/ ROGERS 

MALLABER/ CURNOW 

WATSON/ WATSON 

MUDIE/ KINGE 

RUTHERFORD/ BROWNE 

WILKINSON/ MILLARD 

POWELL/ GROVES 

LAWRY/ WILKINSON 

Michael HUTTON 

THOMAS/ THOMAS 

CHANDLER/ MILLETT 

JONES/ JONES 

MACHIN/ HAWKINS 

PHILLIPS/ RACHELLE 

JONES/ JONES 

SMITH/ SMITH 

MUDIE/ MUDIE 

MOULDS/ GRAY 

Carl BUNCE 

Jonny KELLY 

Jack NAYLOR 

Oliver SANSOM 

Laurence STOPPS 

Dwayne BARNES 

Davey NIXON 

Chris TITE 

Jonny McKNIGHT 

David MARRIOTT 

Zack HULL 

Richard CLARK 

Liam KIRKPATRICK 

Charlie WHEATLEY 

David VINES 

Colin BARROW 

Andy WATSON 

Richard LEE 

Machine 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

VMC 

KTM 

WSP 

KTM 

VMC 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

YAM 

WhT 

KAW 

KTM 

KAW 

KTM 

YAM 

HON 

SUZ 

YAM 

YAM 

HON 

HON 

YAM 

HON 

HON 

HON 

YAM 

YAM 

SUZ 

YAM 

HON 

HON 

SUZ 

Town 

Llandrindod Wells 

Llanwrda 

Bristol 

Camborne 

Chelmsford 

Peterlee 

Congresbury 

"Crouch Lane 

Camborne 

Winnersh 

Newport 

Reading 

Weston-Super-Mare 

Wadebridge 

Southam 

Tadley 

Hartlepool 

Lisburn 

Reading 

Limavady 

Scarborough 

Sutton Coldfield 

Daventry 

Annan 

Hexham 

Dorchester 

County Down 

Aylesbury 

Milton Keynes 

Chipping Campden 

Isle Of Man 

Barnstaple 

Stonehouse 

Honiton 

Hexham 

St. Columb 

Class 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

SIDE 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

Laps 

17 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

9 

9 

9 

7 

7 

6 

6 

4 

3 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Total Tm 

3:08:47.068 

3:06:56.082 

3:10:41.035 

3:11:00.439 

3:00:55.848 

2:46:44.925 

3:04:07.543 

3:04:49.265 

3:00:08.610 

3:01:54.679 

3:02:45.130 

3:08:22.451 

3:10:38.758 

3:20:52.126 

3:03:00.425 

3:04:53.429 

3:06:40.992 

3:07:49.159 

2:25:03.466 

37:57.583 

3:00:12.438 

3:03:56.368 

3:05:41.829 

2:55:15.912 

3:01:56.151 

3:04:05.838 

3:07:56.019 

3:09:30.505 

3:12:51.398 

3:03:02.262 

3:03:59.376 

3:06:12.350 

3:02:40.985 

3:04:03.373 

3:06:29.539 

3:06:42.482 

3:14:36.579 

3:02:40.345 

Diff 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

11 Laps 

11 Laps 

13 Laps 

14 Laps 

3:43.930 

5:29.391 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2:33.711 

Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm 

8:48.679 

Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

2 - Carl BUNCE 
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Pos 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

 

2 MAN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

53 

153 

133 

31 

46 

71 

13 

161 

76 

11 

32 

100 

22 

26 

27 

84 

12 

159 

1 

3 

140 

1005 

69 

209 

214 

203 

206 

251 

211 

210 

217 

284 

207 

204 

333 

22 

220 

205 

238 

247 

Name 

Nathan PALMER 

Olly MARTIN 

Brandon CHRISTIAN 

Lee CARPENTER 

Gordon JACKSON 

Tom MILLER 

Iestyn ROWLANDS 

Tom ROCH 

Barry SANDERS 

Jack HOLMES 

Macaulay HARRISON 

Gary DAVIES 

David HULL 

Callum BRAY 

Liam BLACKWELL 

Neil SWEENEY 

Justin MCGLONE 

Amelia MEAD 

Jamie MORGAN 

Will MEAD 

Dan BRAY 

Zak ORCHARD 

Mark FRENCH 

JONES/ JONES 

TWINE/ GREGORY 

HODGE/ TAYLOR 

KEYS/ DAVID 

FORRESTER/ TUNE 

EAGLE/ WILDMAN 

GOVE/ HUNTER 

HONE/ TILLYER 

KIRWIN/ ELLIOTT 

BROWN/ BROWN 

HODGE/ GOTTS 

KELLY/ KELLY 

KERRUISH/ THORPE 

WILLETTS/ WILLETTS 

BERRY/ EUSTACE 

GARLICK/ GARLICK 

David GREER 

Machine 

YAM 

YAM 

HON 

SUZ 

YAM 

HON 

YAM 

HON 

HON 

OAF 

WSP 

HON 

HON 

YAM 

HON 

YAM 

HON 

YAM 

HON 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

HON 

YAM 

CAN 

CAN 

HON 

SUZ 

CAN 

YAM 

YAM 

HON 

HON 

SMC 

Town 

Hengoed 

Andover 

St Austell 

Wigton 

Tadley 

Blackwood 

Narberth 

Worcester 

Fritchley 

Milton Keynes 

Newry 

Leicester 

Saxmundham 

Westbury 

Usk 

Westbury 

St. Austell 

Redruth 

Ashby de la Zouch 

Watchet 

Camborne 

Fareham 

Market Drayton 

Wolvercote 

Ilfracombe 

Tavistock 

Petersfield 

Wigton 

Redruth 

Isle Of Man 

Douglas 

Cinderford 

Buntingford 

Weston Super Mare 

Class 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

1 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

Laps 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

13 

11 

11 

10 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

5 

5 

4 

4 

2 

1 

1 

17 

17 

16 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

7 

Total Tm 

3:11:26.593 

3:01:43.278 

3:02:00.602 

3:07:06.370 

3:10:43.269 

3:01:40.139 

1:49:03.037 

3:05:06.313 

3:00:17.381 

1:37:50.878 

3:03:50.025 

2:52:32.250 

3:00:23.208 

1:28:04.790 

3:08:40.576 

1:24:45.921 

2:40:00.113 

3:01:47.369 

39:17.766 

3:01:58.003 

1:23:51.070 

11:59.378 

25:09.860 

3:01:41.671 

3:03:30.054 

3:03:29.520 

3:08:58.812 

3:00:35.104 

3:07:13.588 

3:07:27.174 

3:02:08.138 

3:02:58.986 

3:03:19.062 

2:52:07.973 

3:00:49.247 

3:01:38.533 

3:07:11.123 

3:13:50.593 

3:03:38.413 

3:12:27.327 

Diff 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

6 Laps 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

11 Laps 

11 Laps 

12 Laps 

12 Laps 

13 Laps 

14 Laps 

14 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

17 Laps 

18 Laps 

18 Laps 

1:48.383 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

10 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2:33.711 

Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm 

8:48.679 

Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

2 - Carl BUNCE 
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Pos 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

4x4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

275 

285 

223 

271 

208 

202 

3 

5 

472 

458 

423 

477 

495 

404 

415 

20 

407 

457 

466 

427 

405 

499 

414 

418 

419 

496 

408 

412 

403 

430 

410 

498 

455 

440 

411 

433 

421 

428 

416 

454 

Name 

SEBBURN/ BIRTLES 

HAND/ CATER 

MILLER/ ZAFFINO 

PALMER/ NEALE 

HENSON/ CLOWES 

SCOTT/ GARFIELD 

Steve ATKINS 

Graham GUY 

Lathan PRITCHARD 

Adam PLUMB 

Oliver KEEN 

Paul SEVERN 

Harry HINKLEY 

Josh MORRIS 

Stefan COOK 

Harry STEVENS 

Connor LEIGHTON 

Mark KELLY 

Richard HARVEY 

McKenzie BROWNSWORD 

Neil ASBURY 

Adrian WEBBER 

Dave DIXON 

Joshua BROWN 

Ryan WILLETT 

Martin HARRIS 

Paul RAPPS 

Colin BURNETT 

Anthony WILLIAMS 

Dominic FIORENZIO 

Daniel BARROW 

Tom BRAZIER 

Jack YOUNG 

Ross JONES 

Nathan JONES 

Danny GILLIGAN 

Simon BURNETT 

Emma CARPENTER 

Michael EVANS 

Josh YOUNG 

Machine 

KTM 

YAM 

KTM 

KTM 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

POL 

CFM 

YAM 

POL 

CAN 

SUZ 

CAN 

POL 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

CF 

SEG 

YAM 

CAN 

CAN 

HON 

HON 

HON 

YAM 

CAN 

POL 

CAN 

CAN 

YAM 

HON 

Town 

Llansantffraid 

Fairford 

Brecon 

Watchet 

Bridgend 

Exmoor 

Colne 

Whitchurch 

Crook 

Watchet 

Stockport 

High Toynton 

Bargoed 

Brierley 

Tiverton 

Pontypool 

Birmingham 

Totnes 

Doncaster 

Tamworth 

Tiverton 

Denholme Bradford 

Minehead 

Tavistock 

Liskeard 

Crumlin 

Watchet 

Blackwood 

Calne 

Honiton 

Llangollen 

Limavady 

Blackwood 

Tamworth 

Thurleigh 

Wrington 

Swadlincote 

Blackwood 

Limavady 

Class 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

2 MAN 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

Laps 

5 

4 

2 

2 

2 

1 

19 

18 

17 

17 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Total Tm 

1:19:35.997 

3:01:31.057 

25:46.891 

32:39.756 

32:56.707 

2:45:35.346 

3:02:46.149 

3:03:31.483 

3:02:25.666 

3:07:09.805 

3:03:54.709 

3:00:26.604 

3:06:11.910 

3:09:30.135 

3:11:27.705 

2:39:16.107 

2:59:45.698 

3:03:22.698 

3:06:54.418 

3:07:27.173 

3:08:28.518 

3:09:18.559 

3:11:13.830 

3:13:32.783 

3:00:36.076 

3:00:37.103 

3:04:34.812 

3:09:43.924 

3:09:43.962 

3:09:53.928 

3:12:44.590 

3:03:23.868 

3:06:28.574 

3:10:43.268 

2:27:53.211 

2:04:40.181 

3:01:21.495 

3:04:31.029 

3:14:12.059 

3:15:20.724 

Diff 

12 Laps 

13 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

16 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

9 Laps 

9 Laps 

9 Laps 

9 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2:33.711 

Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm 

8:48.679 

Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

2 - Carl BUNCE 
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Pos 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

No. 

475 

491 

11 

422 

425 

436 

450 

456 

444 

402 

420 

400 

469 

426 

494 

1426 

Name 

John HEAL 

Paul FISHER 

Jamie SHAW 

Jason HALLING 

Arron SAUNDERS 

Jordan TOMBS 

Josh ROBBINS 

Sean BOYD 

Brock HOWARTH 

Jamie MYERSCOUGH 

Lee BONNICI 

Scott FAIRCLOTH 

Mitchell WIDLAKE 

Jamie BROWNSWORD 

Billy CURTIS-BURKE 

Zak HOWARTH 

Machine 

HON 

SUZ 

CAN 

YAM 

HON 

CAN 

YAM 

HON 

YAM 

YAM 

YAM 

TGB 

CAN 

CAN 

CAN 

TGB 

Town 

Newton Abbot 

Droitwich 

Doncaster 

Newport 

Tring 

Walsall 

Blackwood 

Limavady 

Rhymney 

Bargoed 

Caldicot 

Blackwood 

Weston Super Mare 

Doncaster 

Coventry 

Blackwood 

Class 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

4x4 

Laps 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

3:17:37.933 

3:19:08.668 

2:47:34.224 

3:00:40.889 

3:09:09.412 

3:26:56.659 

2:09:04.399 

3:01:53.104 

3:02:58.252 

1:20:29.207 

1:48:18.202 

1:58:51.752 

2:29:08.981 

47:53.124 

1:13:02.689 

19:37.899 

Diff 

9 Laps 

9 Laps 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

11 Laps 

12 Laps 

12 Laps 

12 Laps 

13 Laps 

13 Laps 

13 Laps 

13 Laps 

15 Laps 

16 Laps 

18 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2:33.711 

Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm 

8:48.679 

Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

2 - Carl BUNCE 
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